UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1833357176 Fee: $64.00

dand . Karen A Yarbrough
Record and Return to: Cook County Recorder of Deeds
lanniello Anderson, P.C. Date: 11/29/2018 01:59 PM Pg: 1 of 9

Attn: Loss Mitigation
805 Route 146
Clifton Park, NY 12065

1608417tM CCRO

Prepared By:

Adam Wilkoyiski

Vice President

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC
475 Crosspoint Pl
Getzville, NY 14068

Corructive Loan Modification Agreement

The purpose of this Corrective Loan Moufication Agreement is to correct the Loan Modification
Agreement between Guillermina Rodriguez and Alcjandro Guzman and Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC,
dated 04/06/2017 and recorded 04/20/2017 Docy-1711006089 which erroneously omitted the notary
on the Lender’s Acknowledgment Page.

OTHER THAN THE STATED CORRECTIONS, THIS CORRECTIVE LOAK M2DIFICATION AGREEMENT IS INTENDED TO
RESTATE [N ALL RESPECTS THE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT, AND ~HE SFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS CORRECTIVE
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT RELATES BACK TO THE EFFECTIVI- PATE OF THE LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT.

Chain of title should read as follows:

Original Mortgage from Guillermina Rodriguez to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systén:s, Inc. (“MERS”)
as nominee for Bank of America, N.A., dated 02/10/2010 and recorded on 02/25/ZG10 as Doc#
1005618074.

Said mortgage was assigned by Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.
Successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing LP dated 07/23/2012, recorded on 07/25/2012, as
Doc# 1220708189; and

Further assigned from Bank of America, N.A. to Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC dated 10/25/2013 and
recorded 11/21/2013 as Doct#1332519038.



1833357176 Page: 2 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by:

-Justin Ellis

Vice President

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LI\

4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd, 5th Floor, Covai Gables, FL 33146

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

FHA# 703 137-5578705
TAX ID 19113320450000

COFfRFECTIVE
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Yo%erest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (‘Agreement’), made this b / b 2017
between GUILLERMINA RODRIGUEZ (‘Borrowers)’), JOINED BY NON-OBLIGOR
OWNER/NON-OBLIGOR SPQUSE(S) ALEJANDRO GUZMAN, (SIGNING SOLELY IN
CONNECTION WITH ANY INTEREST HELD IN THE PROPZLTY AS DEFINED BELOW)
and Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC ('Lender"), with an address of 4425 once de Leon Blvd, Sth
Floor, Coral Gables, FL. 33146, amends and supplements (1) the Mo:tgage, Deed of Trust or
Security Deed (the ‘Security Instrument’), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, given to
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Bank of America, N.A., dated
February 10, 2010 and recorded February 25, 2010 in Book N/A at Page N/A 1 Instrument
Number 1005618074 at County of COOK State of ILLINOIS and (2) the Note bearing the same
date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the ‘Property’, located at 5427 S
LAWNDALE AVE CHICAGO IL 60632-3240, and more particularly described as follows:

The sole purpose of recording this Corrective Loan Modification Agreement is to correct the
Lender’s signature page to include a fully executed Acknowledgement, which was inadvertently
omitted in the original Loan Modification Agreement dated April 6, 2017 and recorded on April
20, 2017 at Instrument Number 1711006089.

GUILLERMINA RODRIGUEZ; (Z !; / é' Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family-—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 06/06 (rev. (1109)



1833357176 Page: 3 of §

UNOFFICIAL COPY

All that tract or parcel of land as shown on Schedule A which is annexed hefeto and incorporated
herein as Exhibit A-

Said mortgage assigned to Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing LP by Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., dated 7/23/2012, recorded
7/25/2012, Instrument #1220708189.

Said mortgage assigned to Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC by Bank of America, N.A., dated
10/25/2013, recorded 11/21/2013, Instrument #1332519038.

With the original principal balance of U.S. $78,551.00, with pre-modification principal of U.S.
$69,776.10, and with capitalized amount of U.S. $5,578.76.

In consideraticn of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstauding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of first day of April, 2017 the amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the VJzpaid Principal Balance’) is U.S. $75,354.86 consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) loaned to Borroywer by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the TJnpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance and continuing
thereafter until the Maturity Date {2¢ hereinafter defined), on the first day of March,
2047, at the yearly rate of 3.750% from iiist day of March, 2017. Borrower promises to
pay monthly payments of principal and infzrest in the amount of U.S $348.98 beginning
on the first day of April, 2017 and shall coriave the monthly payments thereafter on the
same day of each succeeding month until prirciral and interest are paid in full.  The
new Maturity Date will be March 01, 2047.

Borrower’s payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows for the term of 30 years:

Interest | Interest Interest Rate Change Date Monthly Principal Payment Brsins On Number of
Rate Rate and Interest Monthly
Change Payment Amount - Payments
1 3.750% first day of March, 2017 $348.98 first day of April, 2007 360

If on March 01, 2047 (the ‘Maturity Date’), Borrower still owes amounts-urdear the Note
and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will oy these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered
or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

GUILLERMINA RODRIGUEZ; M_ ! ﬂ Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fanni¢ Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)



1833357176 Page: 4 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or
demand on Borrower. '

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) 2l terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
pavacle under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards
rate réduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards
Addend 1 fo Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing ‘this, Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to-x/nich Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Timely Payment Rewards
Rider, where applicabie, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly
or partially incorporated 15, 1 is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that

contains any such terms and privvisions as those referred to in (a) above.
5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and-conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Securty
Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments
hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions 1n the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, excent as herein modified,
and none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Ncie and Security
Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions herest, aor shall this
Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rigiis under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights of remedies
arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender
is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated
for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the

GUILLERMINA RODRIGUEZ; (—l lg ! H 6" Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—S$ingle Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 06/06 (rev. 01/09)



1833357176 Page: 5of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated
otherwise by Lender.

() Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement
which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

6. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby
revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow
Itemns.

7. Borrower-will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by This Agreement, until the Loan is paid in fuli, a sum (the “Funds’} to provide
for payment or. axmounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can
attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold
payments or grourd tents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender wind<rdhe Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if
any, or any sums payaole io\Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance wiik the Loan Documents; and (¢) any community association
dues, fees, and assessments thai “ender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
‘Escrow Items.” Borrower shall pramptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be
paid under this paragraph. Borrower shll pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives Borrower’s obligation 1 pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.
Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be.p-writing. In the event of such waiver,
Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payabls, the amounts due for any Escrow
ftems for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires,
shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such paymienr within such time period as
Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such gayments and to provide
receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agrecment contained in the
Loan Documents, as the phrase ‘covenant and agreement’ ‘iv used in the Loan
Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, piirsuant to a waiver,
and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender mis; exercise its
rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount a7 Borrower
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may rcvoke the
waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the
Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds,
and in such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are
so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge
Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and

GUILLERMINA RODRIGUEZ; : L}_Q_! L Initiaks

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01409)



1833357176 Page: 6 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in
writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be
required to pay Borrower any interest or eamings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower
can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall
provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPALIf there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
shall account to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a
shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower
as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make
up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If
there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount
necess2.y to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents,
Lender shia'il promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

GUILLERMINA RODRIGUEZ; (; l; ! Iq 6; Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—3ingle Family—Faunnie Mae Uniform Insirument Form 3179  06/06 (rev, 01/0%)



1833357176 Page: 7 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

K

(Seal)

GUILLERMINA RODRIGUEZ Borrower

State of T pes
County of Sel§

On the 6‘_“/_1_ day of Jone

in the year@2(7 before me, the undersigned, personally

appeared GUILLERMINA RODRIGUEZ personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name i3 subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that
by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the

individual zaed, executed the instrument.

QFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA M TELLEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILUNOISS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/25/2019

My Commission expires:____©9 { > | I G

Notary Public

%ﬂﬁm; (Seal)
ALEJANDRO GUZMAN —Non-Obligor

State of Tliwni S
County of EQE

On the (el day of _¢ June. in the year 32/ before Tie) the undersigned, personally
appeated ALEJANDRO GUZMAN personally known to me or preved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capaciiy, and that by his/her
signature on the instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted,

executed the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA M TELLEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINCIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/25/2018

Rt AV B W N S N S

GUILLERMINA RODRIGUEZ;

" T
Ao lecom Ule ),
Notary Public ~

My Commission expires;___ ‘€7 \9“ 5 & >olG

G R A s

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family-—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 06/06 (rev. 01409)



1833357176 Page: 8 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LENDER
M&T Bank as Attorney in Fact for Recorded POA.:
Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC LENDER Dated 9/8/2016
Recorded 11/4/2016
Adam Wilkows hlstrument #1630949043

Assistant Vice President

Byv:

M&T Bank 24 Attorney in Fact for
Lakeview Loau qervmmg, LLC

/7/((/,/7

Date of Lender s Signatare

-=-[Sp=ce Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of New York

County of Erie

On the [ [ day of m ML /2 m the year Z{D‘ ’-) before
me, the undersigned, personally appeared Qﬁﬂm‘;&j jﬁ HiA “ ) If A personally

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidincc to be the individual(s) whose

name(s) is(are)subscribed to the within instrument and acknowladged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by histhet/thzir signature(s)on the
instrument, the individual(s),or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

AL el

Notary Public = STE . GTOCK
Notary Public-State of New York
Lic. #&1 ST6215241 y
Qualified in Erie Coun
My Commission EXpires 2/g/20

GUILLERMINA RODRIGUEZ; /.. Inifials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument



1833357176 Page: 9 of ©

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Landlc.ated in the City of Chicago, County of Cook and State of IL:

Lot 17 in Block 7 an! the-South & feet 4 inches of Lot 16 in Block 7 in North Chicago Lawn, in the
Southeast Quarter or the Ssuthwest Quarter (EXCEPT railroad) in Section 11, Township 38 North,
Range 13, East of the Third. Priscipal Meridian, in Cook County, lllinois.



